
 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:   March 16, 2022  
 
To: Mayor Quinton Lucas;  Chair;: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From: Andrea Dorch: Director: Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Docket Memo #: 220301 
                 
CONTRACTOR:             Gunter Construction Co. 
Address:             520 Division St. 
                                                     Kansas City, KS 66103                                         
Contract #                                     62210538 -  Perimeter  Fence Upgrade 
Amount:              $1,202,942.00 
MBE Goal                                      10%     
WBE Goal:              5% 
Total MBE Achieved:   10% 
Total WBE Achieved:  10% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:            Whatever It Takes Electrical Contractors, LLC 
Address:           9709 E 56th St  
                                                   Raytown, MO 64133 
Scope of Work:                           Electrical- Conduit / Wiring / Lighting 
Dollar Amount:                    $126,031.60 
Ownership:            Rolls John   
Structure:                                     African-American Male      Code 15 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
 
Name:             Gunter Construction Co. 
Address:            520 Division St. 
                                                    Kansas City, KS 66103 
Scope of Work:                            Grading / Base / Construction Management 
Dollar Amount:                     $120,294.20 
Ownership:            Gunter, Christina 
Structure:                                Caucasian Female             Code 27 
 
Comments: 
Gunter Construction Co. is a certified WBE and is participating on the contract as 
a self-performing prime contractor for WBE participation credit.  
  
 


